JP \$40.00 51050{

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
O&D Trading Limited	06/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovene Europe Limited	
Street Address:	Chertsey Road, Sunbury on Thames	
City:	Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW16 7BP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5105052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: Ifm@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LCM-4702-96

Leonard C. Mitchard

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=ChangeofName-Innovene Europe Limited#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020468 FRAME: 0584

500458265



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 5310655

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

O & D TRADING LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 1st June 2005



PATENT REEL: 020468 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 02/07/2008